
&:r"xxr & ,%&o*marl* Bartk
CANARABANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: LCO/ARM/SaleNotiee/Singh 187 612025

Yours faithfully,
^n/-V..\-/;-./I f=-t:- 7

Authbrised t)fficer, Canara Bank
ENCLOSURE _ SALE NOTICE

Date: 23.05.2025

To,

1. M/s Singh Construction (Borrower)
725012, Mahaveer Nagar, Panki, Kanpur-208020

2. Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh (Proprietor,Mortgagor)
S/o Shri Vikam Singh
Plot no.20,Block EWS, Yojana Maharishi
Dayanand Vihar Phase-I Extension
Kanpur Nagar-208026

3. Smt Shikha Singh (Guarantor/l4ortgagor)
Wo Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh
I 13/16, Block EWS, Yojana Maharishi Dayanand Vihar,
Kanpur-208026

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) ofthe Securitization and Reconstruction ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

+* *+ *****+ *+ ** + **+ t+

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Banl<, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken possession

of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13 (4) of the Subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of
Canara Bank.
The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the
Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in
force.

Asset Recovery Management 
"r.".n, ,:rr"1.":?_1tt6;." ""trdt"g, 

VlpinKhand, Gomtinagar,

qrR sqd q{fi str{{I, oiTd orqfdq r+q, frfu{ tqo-s, rffi TrR d*Ft6-22 6010

Phone No({r{F{:0 522-2307508, O522-2307898E-Mailff-i(: cb5 2 4 B t3 cararabank. com



&*x,*r dir,'"**X& **rr;*r* I3ank
CANARA BAIIK

(A GOYERNMENT OF INDIA T]NDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
(Auction Sale Notice for Immovable properties)

e.AUCTIoNSALENOTICEFoRSALEoFIMMovABLf,PROPf,RTIESTIIE
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINAITCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT
oF SECURTTY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH RULES 8(6) & 9 Or THf, SECURITY

INTEREST @NT'ORCEMENT) RT]LES 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that

the below desiribed immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the constructive

possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank Secured Creditor, will be

iold on ..As is where is," ..As is what is", and "whatever there is" on 19.06.2025 for recovery of
Rs.36,36,779.021- plus Int. (w.e.f. 30.04.2025) due to the Secured Creditor from IWs Singh Construction

(Borrower), Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh @roprietor,Mortgagor) and smt Shikha Singh

(Guarantor/l\4orrgagor) .The reserve price will be Propl Rs.20,13,000/-, Prop2 18,07,000/-and the eamest

money deposit will be ProplRs.2,01,300/- & Prop2 Rs.1,80,700/-

\

1 Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor Canara Bank
Asset Recovery Management Branch,

Circle Office Building, ViPin Khand,

Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010

2 Name and Address ofthe Borrower &
Guarantor

l. M/s Singh Construction (Borrower)
125012, Mahaveer Nagar, Panki, Kanpur-
208020

Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh
(Proprietor,Mortgagor)
S/o Shri Vikam Singh
Plot no.20,Block EWS, Yojana Maharishi
Dayanand Vihar Phase-l Extension
Kanpur Nagar-208026

3. Smt Shikha Singh (Guarantor,A4ortgagor)

Wo Shri Pradeep Kumar Singh
113/16, Block EWS, Yojana Maharishi
Dayanand Vihar, Kanpur-2O8026

Total liabilities as on (30.04.2025) Rs.3167985.021 plus Int. (w.e.f. 30.04.2025)

4 a) Mode of Auction
b) Details ofAuction service provider

c) Date & Time of Auction

d) Place of Auction

E-Auction
M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)
Contact no. +91 82912 20220
Email id:
suDDorl.BAANKN ET@osba I liance.com

19.06.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration
each)
https://baanknet.com/

Asset Recovery Management Branch, {ircle Ortt;"" 
""trdt"q, 

VipinKhand, Gomtinagar,

qR s{d qiiffi {rrcr, oirf, orqfoq rrfi, Bfuq strs, firfi ;FR (trrs-226010
Phone No/4{qF{: o 522-2307soa, 0522-230789sE-MaiU€-t(: cb52 4 B G canarabank . com

\



rlin;r;Jl di?r Canari* i3a.ruk

Other terms and conditions :

Propl- All rt'ar part and purcel ofResidenrial
House Property Situated on plot no.20. Block
EWS. Yojana Maharishi Dayanand Vihar.phase_l
Extension. Kanpur Nagar, Unar pradesh.
Area30.00 Sqmt

Boundaries -
East - Plot no.21
West - Plot no.19
North- Mantora School Boundary
South- 6.00 mtr wide Road

Prop2- All that Part and parcel ofResidential
House property situated on plot no.l l3l16. Block
EWS. Yojana Maharishi Dayanand Vihar. Kanpur
Nagar, Uttar pradesh.

Area 30.00 Sqmtr

Boundaries -
East - Road 6.00 mtr wide Road
West - X Population Bairi Akbarpur Bangar
Village
North- PIot no.l7
South- Plot no.15

1-Rs.20,13,000/- & Rs.l 8,07.000/-
l-Rs.2,01,300/- & prop-_Rsl 

"80J00/_The p.ope.ty 
"an 

b" inrpe"ted5uteETimi 11.06.2025 at 10:0b am to 05t0
9 Other terms and conditions :

a' The properff/ies will be sold in'.As is where is,,, ,,As is what is,,, and ..whatever 
there is,, condition,including encumbrances if any. lThere are no entuJ.*"", to tt 

" 
toowledge of the Bank. For deta,sofencumbrance' contact the undLrsigned before a"o"rii"rtn" Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) refenedto in 9 (e) below).

b. The property/ies will be sold above the Reserve price.
c. The property can be insoected on I I .06.202i b;;""n f O,OO am to 05:00 pm.d' Prospective bidders are advisea t" ,irii*"uriiJii.,z,t"""t 

".*m/ 
and register yourself on the e_auction platform and furthe-rensure having varid Kyc documents like pAN card & Aadhaar andAadhaar linked with latest Mobile numbeiand also register with o;gi ro"t", ,urauto.ii. F-or bidding inrhe abor e e-aucrion trom Baanknet.co, po",rri-n,. p'sa Ari;;"p,;:;;i, ,"r"_lJr""r*", ,0"helpdesk support ofBaanknet (Cortr"i a"tuiir io+ee7zr$rclsqsrcfiz&2gr22o2z0rg8g22rg848/

816020S051, E mail :support.BAANKNET@psbaiir,r""."o_.
e. I ne Inlendrng bidders shalld.eposir Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of propl-Rs.2.O1.3 00A & prop2_Rs 1,80,700/-being of r0% of ihe Reserve price;, e-ri"Ilt orws pSB Ariance private Limited(BAANKNET) portar directrv or.bv gere.atingtt e ittutiun.tt..";n to a"p..r, ,r,lgili;i-h.:rgh

ii;;ffit in rhe accounr details ai mentioriJ rrir," rria 
"nurrun. 

o, i. o"ro."Hilo.i'ors ,p.
f' Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers inmultiplies of Rs.10,000/- (in both propertie.) ;;i;;; under the 

"orr-n 
.rrr"i"."nt 

combo,, 1atleast select l). The bidder who *urirt.irr" rrigh".i'i;Ji"t""" ,rr" Reserve price) on closure of ,online,
auction shall be declared as successful biddJr. Even irin".";. only one bidder who has submittedEMD against particular property, the said bidder r,u, to uia at least one increment above the Reserve

Asset Recovery Management Branch. Circle Office Bui]ding, VipinKhand/ Gomtinagar,
oflR s\ffi sdefi {nsr-_-riqf, -.rffiiH Rffi tqu-s, rFrfi rrn d{Frs_226010Phone NofitlFI: OS22-23O75O8, 0522-2307898E_MailfS_tO, .tS z a a O._,.rarabank. com



,-l
e.

h.

,,\
fr;*l;x &ir, q$fl.\t;t,rrara liank

Price in order to become successful H-l bidder. The bidder who submits the highest bid on closure of
e-Auction process shall be declared as Successful Bidder and a communication to that effect will be

issued whioh shall be subject to approval by the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor.
The incremental amount/price during the time of each extension shall be Rs.10,0001 (in both
properlies) and time shall be extended to Five minutes when valid bid received in last minutes.

Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the

secured creditor.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25"/o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

on same day and or not later than next working day and the balance 7 5Yo amount of sale price to be

deposited within l5 days flom the date ofconfirmation of sale by the secured creditor. Ifthe successful

bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made by him shall be

forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.
The above mentioned balance sale price (other than EMD amount) should be remitted by the

successful bidder through RTGSAIEFT to Account No. 209272434 of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery

Management IFSC Code CNRB0005248.
All charges lor conveyance, stamp duty and registration, GST etc., as applicable shall be borne by the

successful bidder only.
For sale proceeds above Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty lakh), TDS shall be payable at the rate 1 %n of
the Sale amount, which shall be payable separately by the Successful buyer. Wherever the GST

applicable, same shall be paid by the Successful buyer as per Govemment guidelines.

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on

property affecting the security interest. However, the intending bidders should make their orvn

independent inquiries/ due diligence regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on auction and

claims / rights / dues affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement
does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation ofthe
bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether klown or
unknown to the bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way
for any third party claims / rights i dues.

It shall be the responsibility of Bidder to make due diligence and physical verification of property and

satisfu themselves about the property/ies specification before submitting the bid. No claim subsequent

to submission of bid shall be entertained by the bank. The inspection of property put on auction will be

permitted to interested bidders at site on 11.06.2025 from l0:00 a.m. to 05:00 P.M.
Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the tems and conditions of auction
without assigning any reason thereof.
For fuither details contact the Chief Manager and the Branch Ph. No./Mobile Ph. No 0522
230789818173007833179058699811945191446116381225284,7972690456,9634016436) may be

contacted during office hours on any working day. The service provider Baanknet (M/s PSB
Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046612345/63549101721829122022019892219848/ 8160205051'
f,mail: support.BAANI(NET@psballiance.com./support.ebkray@procure247.com),"

k.

p'

Place:Lucknow
Date: 23.05.2025

Asset Recovery Management Br.anch, Circle office BulLding,
Lucknow-22 6010

qTR s{d u"icn sngr, eiqd orqfdq rr+q, frft-q grs, iffi ;rrR q{Frs-22 6010

Phone NofitHFt:0 522-2307508, 0522-2307898E-Mail/$-tfl: cb5 24 B G canarabank. com

Auihorised Officer

Gomtinagar,


